
District of 
Columbia Government
Department of Energy
and Environment (DOEE)

Certified 
Lead-Based 

Paint Inspectors 
Updated 
7-31-2019

For questions, please call    
202-535-1934

Updated Monthly 1

DOEE CERTIFIED PROFESSIONALS ID CARD NO:
EXPIRATION 

DATE
Alexander K Smalley DC18-8816 7/17/2020
Alexis E. Bradley
15218 Dalebrooke Drive
Bowie, MD 20721
240-604-0966
alexislizzie@gmail.com DC17-8582 12/5/2019
Andrew Clark
813 Grundy Street
Baltimore, MD 21224
410-725-7579
aclark@aec-env.com DC17-8618 11/15/2019

Andrew Hanson
301-694-5687 DC18-8674 1/23/2020

Andrew F. Woerner DC19-4361 3/25/2024

Benjamin M. Madison DC17-8576 10/31/2019
Brian J. Wasserstein
1310 L Street, NW Suite 425
Washington, DC 20005
202-400-2188
BWasserstein@ecslimited.com DC19-9299 7/18/2021
Catherine Bourne DC19-9254 3/31/2020
Charles S. Flynn, Jr
13911 Mitchell Court
Mt. Airy, MD 21771
301-518-2006
creativconnect@aol.com DC19-9215 4/30/2020
Cheruka Weerakoon DC19-9199 5/16/2021

DOEE does not endorse or refer companies or individuals. Their 
presence on this list does not represent a statement about the 
quality of their work or customer service.  The most updated list is 
located at www.doee.dc.gov/lead 
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Corey L. Ashford
134 Keating Circle
Stafford, VA 22554
540-318-6227
clashford@eecfirst.com DC18-6782 2/6/2020
Danisha Byrd
1544 Spring Hill Rd #10841
McLean, VA 22102
240-760-1530
dmv.lead.inspections@gmail.com DC18-8480 2/28/2020
Danita Byrd
12006 Fawn Lake Parkway 
Spotsylvania, VA 22551
540-376-8258
rbayewhyte@yahoo.com DC19-9127 4/12/2021

Deborah T. Eisenman
3000 Connecticut Avenue, NW Suite 234
Washington, DC 20008
202-223-3334
ga@sohogroupinc.com DC18-9009 12/10/2020
Dennis Lynch
71 Metispa Drive
Severna Park, MD 21146
443-895-0094
Dennis@CEAinc.com DC17-8650 12/19/2019
Derrick A. Kiein DC18-8273 8/6/2020
Diana Krass
14026 Thunderbolt Place Suite 100
Chantily, VA 20151 DC19-7979 7/31/2021
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Dionne M West
12300 Samantha Court
Upper Marlboro, MD 20774
301-996-9369 DC19-9313 7/19/2021
Don Samappriya Wanigasundara DC19-9245 5/30/2021
Eli R. Braun
6935 Wisconsin Ave, Suite 306
Chevy Chase, MD 20815
301-399-4195
ebraun@kynoch.com DC18-8832 7/11/2020
Eric James
1907 Good Hope Road, SE #310
Washington, DC 20020
202-807-9228
info@avetsinc.com DC19-9194 5/18/2021
Indika Attanayake
4706 Mercury Drive 
Rockville, MD 20853
240-643-4290
ipbindika23@gmail.com DC18-8996 11/27/2020
Jason Golden DC18-9019 2/13/2021

Jennifer Bildman
784 College Parkway
Rockville, MD 20850
301-706-3829
jenbildman@yahoo.com DC18-8727 6/11/2020
John F. Ndanga
4808 Continental Drive
Olney, MD 20832
301-343-4767
ndangajohn@gmail.com DC19-4850 6/13/2021
John F. Whelpley DC19-9029 2/1/2021
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Jorge R. Lopez Guzman
110 Goldstein Road
Prince Frederick, MD 20678
703/473-1863
Jorge_lo3@hotmail.com DC18-8186 8/22/2020
Kai J. Smith DC17-8655 9/27/2019
Katherine Heintzelman
301-221-1099
yourleadlady82@gmail.com DC19-9200 6/7/2021
Katherine C Kong DC18-9016 12/19/2020
Katherine P. Dietrich DC18-8843 6/10/2021
Liam F. Harrison DC19-9054 2/11/2021
Loren C Barrett
509 McCormick Drive, Suite Q
Glen Burnie, MD 21061
410-766-0222 DC18-8755 5/11/2020
Mapa C. Mapagunarathne
1818 New York Ave. NE Suite 217
Washington, DC 20002
318-278-2171
mapam@globalincusa.net DC17-8562 10/3/2019
Marcus A. Precht DC17-8619 11/15/2019
Matthew A. Ker
10300 Antietam Ave
Fairfax, VA 22030
240-882-4712
kerceles@yahoo.com DC18-8686 2/28/2020

Michael A. Frey
509 McCormick Drive, Suite Q
Glen Burnie, MD 21061
410-766-0222
frey@ceiinc.com DC18-8806 6/20/2020
Miles A. Powell DC18-8679 1/25/2020
Patrick C. Dincher DC18-7135 2/25/2020
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Patrick F. LaShier
4 Kent Narrows Court
Parkville, MD 21234
443/798-0402
plash3092@gmail.com DC17-8185 11/3/2019
Patsy Johnson
571-217-7565
pjohnson@c2cgs.com DC19-9154 5/1/2021
Richard B. Settles
1107 Flowering Tree Court
Gambrills, MD 21054
301-278-2481
rsettles@hcea.com DC19-9038 1/16/2021

Robert Pushman
10975 Guilford Road, Suite A
Annapolis-Junction, MD 20701
410-880-4788
rpushman@hcea.com DC18-7820 3/2/2020
Ronald A. Stallard
644 Tanglewood Drive
Eldersburg, MD 21784
410-549-3346
ron.stallard@yahoo.com DC18-7202 10/2/2020

Ross Brown
301-538-1919
667-228-6710
ross@ose-llc.com DC19-9322 10/18/2021
Steve W. Isemann
1809 Harford Road, #4
Fallston, MD 21047
301-674-0172
steveisemann@gmail.com DC19-9037 7/20/2020
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Summer L. Hanson
416 Southview Avenue
Silver Spring, MD 20905
301-879-5622
Whitehall Associates@comcast.net DC19-9232 5/30/2021
Tab D Lee
19159 Stedwick Drive
Gaithersburg, MD 20886
240-393-0032 DC17-8546 8/22/2019
Teryl West
123000 Samantha Court
Upper Marlboro, MD 20774
301-996-9369 for English
202-445-7991 for Spanish
teryl@leadinspector.us DC18-8796 9/28/2020

Theodore Riddick
4865 Young Road
Waldorf, MD 20601
202-251-4638
tedriddick.ted@aol.com DC17-8614 12/6/2019
Tijan S Njie 
1818 New York Ave, NE Suite 231
Washington, DC 20002
202-827-1433
tsnjie@gmail.com DC19-8319 6/18/2021
Valeria M. Brobst
VMBrobst@gmail.com DC18-8918 8/28/2020
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Varun Gupta
5496 Lick River Lane
Gainesville, VA 20155
703/489-2514
varungupta333@gmail.com DC18-8734 4/18/2020

William M West
12300 Samantha Court
Upper Marlboro, MD 20774
301-996-9369 DC19-9312 7/19/2021
Wualter O. Hernandez DC18-8981 11/20/2020
Yohannes Temesgen
2364 Glenmont Circle, #108
Silver Spring, MD 20902
240-418-0991
Yohannest@leadpaintinspectionmd.com DC17-7946 12/15/2019
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